

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23059/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WP No. 34/2008 (S/B)  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHARAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and permission to file  
addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and  
impleadment and urging addl. grounds and ex-Parte stay and permission  
to file addl. affidavit)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20004 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. and seeking permission to bring addl.  
facts and permission to file addl. documents and impleadment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21156 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, adv.

Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

2

SLP(C) 23059/2008

Dr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satis Jaglan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post these matters after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master