

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23059/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WP No. 34/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHARAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and permission to file  
additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte  
stay and impleadment and urging addl. grounds)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20004 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
exemption from filing O.T. and seeking permission to bring addl. facts  
and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 21156 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Avtaar Signh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

To await the decision of the High Court, these  
petitions are adjourned sine die. Put up as when an  
application is made by either party.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master Court Master