

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23059/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WP No.34/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHARAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,urging addl. grounds,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Agrawal, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master