

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23059/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WP No.34/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHARAD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,urging addl. grounds,impleadment,permission to file additional documents,permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Shekhawat,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw permission to file SLP as also the petition. Permission granted.
The matter is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)
|COURT MASTER

|